(III) Total          

(*) On 28 April 2022, the Board of Directors resolved: 
- to pay the Company’s Chairman and Chief Executive Officer, Giovanni Tamburi, for the years 2022, 2023 and 2024, in compensation for his position, a fixed gross annual remuneration of 550,000 euros (five hundred 

and fifty thousand euros), in addition to specific benefits (social security and health benefits, D&O, car, tablet, smartphone, including for personal use), to be paid in deferred monthly instalments; 
- to pay, for the years 2022, 2023 and 2024, to the Company's Vice Chairperson and Chief Executive Officer, Alessandra Gritti, in compensation for the position assigned, a fixed gross annual remuneration of 360,000 

euros (three hundred and sixty thousand euros), in addition to specific benefits (social security and health benefits, D&O, cars, tablets, smartphones, including for personal use), to be paid in deferred monthly instalments;  
- to pay, for the years 2022, 2023 and 2024, to the Director vested with the Company's powers, Claudio Berretti, in addition to his remuneration as an executive of the Company of €200,000, in compensation for the 

position assigned to him, a fixed gross annual remuneration of 160,000 euros (one hundred and sixty thousand euros), in addition to specific benefits (social security and health benefits, D&O, car, tablet, smartphone, 
including for personal use), to be paid in deferred monthly instalments;  

- to also pay the Company’s Chairman and Chief Executive Officer, Giovanni Tamburi, a variable gross annual remuneration equal to the sum of the following components (i) 7% of consolidated revenues from advisory